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City of Belle Meade Texnessee

Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police

4705 Harding Road & Nashville TN 37205 & 615-297-0241 ¢ Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade
February 10th 2020 to February 16th 2020

Incident

Address

Description

2-11-2020

2-12-2020

2-13-2020

2-14-2020

2-14-2020

2-14-2020

2-14-2020

2-14-2020

2-14-2020

Safety Hazard

Suspicious Vehicle

Assist Other Agency

Suspicious Person

Officer Investigation

Safety Hazard

Officer Investigation

LPR/Stolen Tag

Officer Investigation

Davidson Rd & Harding Rd

400 Block of Jackson Blvd

800 Block of Belle Meade Blvd

900 Block of Westview Ave

Lynwood Blvd

Harding Pl & Belle Meade Blvd

Harding Rd & Hillwood Blvd

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

Harding Rd & Davidson Rd

Received a report of a van stuck on the
railroad track at Davidson Rd. Her
neighbor came and pulled her off of the
track with his truck. No damage to the van
or train track

Received a report of a van unoccupied on
Jackson Blvd. Turned out the vehicle had
broke down and the driver was waiting on
tow truck.

Assisted Metro Nashville PD with standing
by with two vehicles and their drivers from
a hit and run accident that occurred on 440.

Received a call about a suspicious person
in the 900 block of Westview Ave.
homeowner stated that he saw someone
walking around his property. Officers
checked the area and could not find anyone.

Officer stopped to check on a female sitting
in her vehicle on the side of the road. She
was trying to figure out where she was

going

Public Works called us about bags of mulch
in the road that fell off of a truck. Public
works was busy at the time but advised
officers to put them on the side of the road
and they would pick them up when they
were done. Before the officers were done
moving them, the truck came back by and
picked them up.

Received a call about a male subject sitting
on the side of the road. Possibly drunk or
dazed. When officers arrived the subject
was gone.

LPR hit on a stolen tag, officers tried to
catch up to it but never located it.

Units spotted juveniles walking east on
Harding Rd. near Davidson Rd. They were
given a ride to Kroger upon their request to
meet their ride.



2-15-2020

2-15-2020

2-15-2020

2-15-2020

2-16-2020

2-16-2020

2-16-2020

Officer Investigation

LPR Stolen Tag

Suspicious Vehicle

911 Hang Up

Officer Investigation

Safety Hazard

Officer Investigation

Chickering Rd & Belle Meade Blvd

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

500 Block of Leake Ave.

300 Block of Jackson Blvd

Harding Rd & Evelyn Ave

Gerald PI & Jackson Blvd

Harding Pl & Lynwood Blvd

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.
1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be

sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.
2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

An officer spotted two female juveniles on
bicycles around 3am. The bicycles were
dropped off at the station and the juveniles
were given a ride to their home on Vaughn’s
Gap Rd. The bikes were picked up that
afternoon.

Vehicle was traveling westbound on
Harding Rd. Officers went all the way to
Leake Ave. and could not locate it.

Found two juveniles in Parmer Park after
hours. They were both warned about the
rules of the parks after hours and sent on
their way.

Responded to a 911 hang up that Metro
called us about. They said when they tried
to call the number back they got a busy
signal. It did not appear to be anyone

at home and the home was secure

Officer rolled up on a male subject walking
down Harding Rd. Subject was intoxicated
and was given a ride to a motel on White
Bridge Rd where he was staying

Tree limb that fell in the road was moved

Metro called and advised that there was a
female subject that was possibly intoxicated
walking in the road and stumbling. When
officers arrived she was gone

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!




