

City of Belle Meade TENNESSEE

Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police

4705 Harding Road • Nashville TN 37205 • 615-297-0241 • Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade February 10th 2020 to February 16th 2020

Date	Incident	Address	Description
2-11-2020	Safety Hazard	Davidson Rd & Harding Rd	Received a report of a van stuck on the railroad track at Davidson Rd. Her neighbor came and pulled her off of the track with his truck. No damage to the van or train track
2-12-2020	Suspicious Vehicle	400 Block of Jackson Blvd	Received a report of a van unoccupied on Jackson Blvd. Turned out the vehicle had broke down and the driver was waiting on tow truck.
2-13-2020	Assist Other Agency	800 Block of Belle Meade Blvd	Assisted Metro Nashville PD with standing by with two vehicles and their drivers from a hit and run accident that occurred on 440.
2-14-2020	Suspicious Person	900 Block of Westview Ave	Received a call about a suspicious person in the 900 block of Westview Ave. homeowner stated that he saw someone walking around his property. Officers checked the area and could not find anyone.
2-14-2020	Officer Investigation	Lynwood Blvd	Officer stopped to check on a female sitting in her vehicle on the side of the road. She was trying to figure out where she was going
2-14-2020	Safety Hazard	Harding Pl & Belle Meade Blvd	Public Works called us about bags of mulch in the road that fell off of a truck. Public works was busy at the time but advised officers to put them on the side of the road and they would pick them up when they were done. Before the officers were done moving them, the truck came back by and picked them up.
2-14-2020	Officer Investigation	Harding Rd & Hillwood Blvd	Received a call about a male subject sitting on the side of the road. Possibly drunk or dazed. When officers arrived the subject was gone.
2-14-2020	LPR/Stolen Tag	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	LPR hit on a stolen tag, officers tried to catch up to it but never located it.
2-14-2020	Officer Investigation	Harding Rd & Davidson Rd	Units spotted juveniles walking east on Harding Rd. near Davidson Rd. They were given a ride to Kroger upon their request to meet their ride.

2-15-2020	Officer Investigation	Chickering Rd & Belle Meade Blvd	An officer spotted two female juveniles on bicycles around 3am. The bicycles were dropped off at the station and the juveniles were given a ride to their home on Vaughn's Gap Rd. The bikes were picked up that afternoon.
2-15-2020	LPR Stolen Tag	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	Vehicle was traveling westbound on Harding Rd. Officers went all the way to Leake Ave. and could not locate it.
2-15-2020	Suspicious Vehicle	500 Block of Leake Ave.	Found two juveniles in Parmer Park after hours. They were both warned about the rules of the parks after hours and sent on their way.
2-15-2020	911 Hang Up	300 Block of Jackson Blvd	Responded to a 911 hang up that Metro called us about. They said when they tried to call the number back they got a busy signal. It did not appear to be anyone at home and the home was secure
2-16-2020	Officer Investigation	Harding Rd & Evelyn Ave	Officer rolled up on a male subject walking down Harding Rd. Subject was intoxicated and was given a ride to a motel on White Bridge Rd where he was staying
2-16-2020	Safety Hazard	Gerald Pl & Jackson Blvd	Tree limb that fell in the road was moved
2-16-2020	Officer Investigation	Harding Pl & Lynwood Blvd	Metro called and advised that there was a female subject that was possibly intoxicated walking in the road and stumbling. When officers arrived she was gone

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.

- 1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.
- 2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!